FORM PTO-1595 11-23-92 R			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231	10085		C:523 U.S. PTC 09/166866
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ademarks. Please	2. Name and address of rec	
			EVELOPMENT) LIMITED
Christopher John GREENWOOD	-6-98		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	■ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	of Name	Street Address: 3 Titan Way Leyland, Preston Lancashire PR5 3QW ENGLAND	
		Additional(-) & add()	attached? □ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: September 21, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09166866 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 21, 1998			
A. Patent Application No.(s) filed on		B. Patent No(s). issued on	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Customer No. 20210 Davis and Bujold Fourth Floor 500 North Commercial Street Manchester NH 03101 Telephone 603-624-9220 Facsimile 603-624-9229 E-mail: patent@tiac.net		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ■ is enclosed. □ was previously paid. ■ Please charge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account listed below.	
Attorney Docket: BTG P22AUS		8. Deposit account number 04-0213 (Attach duplicate copy this page 14-021)	age if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg Michael J. Bujold Name of Attorney of Record Attorney Registration No. 32,018	noing is true and course Whole Signature	ct and any attached come is a Layland Shills	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		V1996	
		10/12 88 FE	

REEL: 9512 FRAME: 0543

USA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, CHRISTOPHER JOHN GREENWOOD of 113 Fossdale Moss, Leyland, Preston, Lancashire, PR5 3WS, England

as assignor, have made an invention entitled:

CVT CONTROL SYSTEM

for which I have on:

21 September 1998

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS TOROTRAK (DEVELOPMENT) LIMITED, a company registered in England (No. 2118766) of 3 Titan Way, Leyland, Preston, Lancashire, PR5 3QW England as assignees desire to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and any Letters Patent to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I as assignor do sell assign and transfer to the said assignees their successors and assigns my entire right title and interest in and to said invention and said application and any divisional and continuation applications thereof and in and to all United States Utility Patent to be granted thereon including reissues thereof and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue such United States Letters Patent to the said assignees as assignees of my entire interest therein in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I execute this document for the purposes named therein.

Date: El of Sept. 1998.

CHRISTOHER JOHN GREENWOOD

RECORDED: 10/06/1998

F:\137\444\FORMALITY\US ASSIGNMENT.DOC

PATENT REEL: 9512 FRAME: 0544